JusT Thank you for purchasing the Wireless Charging Installation: 3. Place the Wireless Charging Phone mount into 6. Rotate the device Notes:
™ Car Cup Holder Cell Phone Mount the Car Cup Holder. cradle and adjust the ;
MMONSTER HOXK P 1. Connect the device holder to the Cup Holder Mount P K ad) fth Please use an AC adapter with real 1.5 Amp
Tup™ base. (See Fig. A) neck (See Fig. D) of the output. The input of the wireless charger is DC 5V,

* 10 Watt Wireless Charger* for Qi enabled phones 4. Adjust the size of base of the mount by turning
the knob at the top of the base until it fits
securely into the cup holder (See Fig. B)

Fig. B

mount holder to adjust
the phone placement
to the desired position.

1.5 Amp. Insufficient input current may cause an
e Adjustable base to securely fit most vehicle unstable charging environment.

cup holder sizes

WIRELESS CHARGING
CUP HOLDER PHONE MOUNT

Do not place metal or magnetic card (ID card,
credit card, etc.) on the charging area. This could
damage the unit. Discontinue use if the device
becomes too hot and allow it to cool off.

FAQ and Solutions:
Charging slowly

® 9.25" Adjustable arm for easy adjustment 7. Installation is complete.

¢ Includes Air Vent Mount Adapter LED Mode:

Working Status: Red Light
Power transfer: Red Light
Charging: Blue Light

Standby Mode: Red Light

* Wireless Charger works only with a Qi enabled phone

- This will vary depending on the phone or device
that is being charged.

Why does the LED indicator light keep flashing

Includes Air Vent Mount Adapter and the phone is not receiving any charge?

Technical Specifications:

Input: DC5V, 1.5 A
Output: DC5V, 1A
Output Wattage: 10

Safety Instructions:

- Make sure your mobile device supports
Qi technology.

- Make sure you find the right charging position
for the device.

5. Place the phone
into the device
cradle and push
the cradle arms
together to hold
the phone securely
into place.

Do not disassemble or throw into fire or water to avoid
causing a short circuit leakage.

- Make sure you are using an AC adapter with a
full 1.5 Amp output.

2. Connect the power to the Wireless Charging Phone
Mount with the USB power cable included in the
box. (Plug the USB-C Plug end of the USB cable
into the USB-C Port on the Phone Mount. Then,
insert the USB Plug into the USB port located on
either the USB car adapter or a USB port located

Do not use wireless charger in severely hot, humid and

. . AR Box contains:
corrosive environments to avoid circuit damage and leakage.

(1) Wireless Charging Phone Mount, (1) USB
Power Cable, (1) Air Vent Mount Adapter and
(1) product manual

Do not place too close to a magnetic stripe or chip card (ID
card, credit card, etc.) to avoid magnetic failure.

(See Flg. C) A\ WARNING: This product can expose you to Lead and Lead
Compounds, which is known to the State of California to
cause cancer. For more information, go to
www.PB5Warnings.ca.gov.

. ADVERTENCIA: Este producto puede exponerle a

Made in China for Compuestos de plomo y plomo, que es conacido (a) por el

Vanco International, LLC Estado de California como causante de cancer. Para

Batavia, IL 60510 USA ©2024 mayor i on, visite www.P €a.gol

Keep the distance of at least 8 inches (20 cm) between
implantable medical devices and this device to avoid
interference with the medical device.

directly inside the car)

10W

*Note: The LED light will appear red to indicate that the
10 vatios JHIU0201 9 PP

device is receiving power Do not allow children to play with this device to avoid

accidents or problems.
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SOPORTE DE TELEFONO DE
CARAGA INALABRICA
PARA PORTAVASOS DE AUTOMOVIL

10W

10 vatios

JHIUD201

Gracias por adquirir el soporte de teléfono de carga
inaldmbrica para portavasos de automovil

e Cargador inaldmbrico* de 10 W para teléfonos con
Qi habilitado

¢ Base ajustable que se adapta de manera segura a la
mayoria de tamafos de portavasos de vehiculos

e Brazo ajustable de 9,25" para ajustarlo de manera facil

¢ Incluye adaptador para rejillas de aire acondicionado
del automovil

*Cargador inalambrico que funciona Unicamente con un
teléfono con Qi habilitad

Incluye Adaptador de montaje de
ventilacion de aire

Instalacion:

1. Conecte el soporte de dispositivos a la base del
soporte de portavasos. (Vea la Figura A)

2. Conecte el soporte de teléfono de carga inaldmbrica
a la alimentacion utilizando el cable de
alimentacion USB incluido en la caja. (Conecte el
extremo del conector USB-C del cable USB al
puerto USB-C del soporte de teléfono. Luego,
inserte el conector USB al puerto USB ubicado en el
adaptador USB para automovil o en el puerto USB
ubicado directamente dentro del automovil)

* Nota: la luz LED aparecera en rojo para indicar que el
dispositivo esta recibiendo energia

3. Coloque el soporte de teléfono de carga inaldmbrica
dentro el portavasos del automévil.

4. Ajuste el tamaio de la base del soporte, girando
la perilla de la parte superior de la base hasta que
este se ajuste en el portavasos (ver Fig. B).

Fig. B

5. Coloque el
teléfono en la
base del soporte
de dispositivos y
junte los brazos
del soporte para
mantener el
teléfono seguro
en su lugar.
(Vea la Figura Q)

6. Gire la base del soporte
de dispositivos y ajuste el
cuello (Fig. D) del soporte
para ajustar el teléfono

en la posicion deseada. SN
/ AN
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LED Modo: - |

Estado de funcionamiento: Luz roja
Transferencia de energia: Luz roja
Carga: Luz azul Modo de espera: Luz roja

Especificaciones técnicas:

Entrada: 5V CD, 1.5A
Salida: 5V CD, 1A
Potencia de salida: 10
Certificados: RoHS, FCC

Instrucciones de seguridad:

No lo desarme ni lo arroje al
fuego o al agua, a fin de
evitar que se produzca una
fuga por cortocircuito.

No utilice un cargador

inaldmbrico en entornos extremadamente calientes,
humedos y corrosivos, a fin de evitar fugas y dafios en el
circuito.

No lo coloque demasiado cerca de una tarjeta
inteligente o de banda magnética (documento de
identidad, tarjeta de crédito, etc.), a fin de evitar fallas
magnéticas.

Mantenga este dispositivo a una distancia de 8" (20 cm)
de los dispositivos médicos implantables, a fin de evitar
que se genere interferencia con dicho dispositivo.

No permita que los nifios jueguen con este dispositivo, a
fin de evitar accidentes o problemas.

Notas:

Utilice un adaptador de CA con salida real de 1,5
A. La entrada del cargador inaldambrico es de 5V
CD, 1,5 A. Una corriente de entrada insuficiente

puede derivar en un entorno de carga inestable.

No coloque una tarjeta magnética o metalica

(documento de identidad, tarjeta de crédito, etc.)
en el 4rea de carga. Esto podria dafar la unidad.

Si el dispositivo se torna demasiado caliente, deje
de usarlo y permita que se enfrie.

Preguntas frecuentes y soluciones:
Carga lenta

- Esto variara dependiendo del teléfono o
dispositivo que se esta cargando.

¢Por qué si el indicador de luz LED sigue
parpadeando el teléfono no se esta cargando?

- Asegurese de que su dispositivo movil sea
compatible con la tecnologia Qi.

- Asegurese de identificar la posicion de carga
correcta para el dispositivo.

- Asegurese de que esté usando un adaptador de
CA con una salida plena de 1,5 A.

La caja incluye:

(1) Soporte para teléfono con carga inaldmbrica,
(1) Cable de alimentacion USB, (1) Adaptador de
soporte para ventilacion y (1) manual del producto

A\ WARNING: This product can expose you to Lead and Lead
Compounds, which is known to the State of California to
cause cancer. For more information, go to
www.PB5Warnings.ca.gov.
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